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v23-03-24 - VAT @ 20%

BREAKFASTS

Traditional Breakfast £9.00

2 x Local Pork Sausages, 2 x Dry Cure Smoked Bacon, 1 x Fried Egg, Griddled Tomato, Hash
Brown & Beans

Vegetarian Breakfast m £9.00
2 x Vegan Sausages, 2 x Fried Eggs, Mushrooms, Griddled Tomato, Hash Brown & Beans
Vegan Breakfast £9.00

2 x Vegan Sausages, Mushrooms, Griddled Tomatoes, 2 x Hash Brown & Beans

Gluten Free Traditional Breakfast = £9.00

2 x GF Pork Sausages, 2 x Dry Cure Smoked Bacon, 1 x Fried Egg, Griddled Tomato, Hash
Brown & Beans

Gluten Free Vegetarian Breakfast @ m £9.00

2 x Fried Eggs, Mushrooms, Griddled Tomatoes, 2 x Hash Brown & Beans

Mini Breakfast &= = £6.00

1 x Local Pork Sausage, 1 x Dry Cure Smoked Bacon, 1 x Fried Egg, Hash Brown & Beans

Breakfast Sandwich, Bap or Gluten Free Roll
A choice of White or Wholemeal Sliced Bread or a White or Granary Buttered Bap filled with

Fried Egg M EE £4.00
Bacon (Dry Cured & Smoked) E& £4.50
Sausage 'E TE EE £4.50

Bacon, Sausage & Egg EE £5.20



MAIN MEALS

Chicken Goujon Meal £12.00

Homemade Fried Breaded Chicken Goujons, served with Coleslaw, Sweet Chilli Dipping Sauce, Salad
Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

Ham Egg & Chips && £9.50
Slices of local Gammon Ham served with Two Fried Eggs, and Chips.
Large Beer Battered Fish & Chips @& £12.50

Deep Fried Cod in a Homemade Beer Batter served with A wedge of Lemon, Chips, Mushy Peas and
Salad Garnish

Scampi Meal £12.00

Deep Fried Wholetail Scampi served with a wedge of Lemon, Peas, Salad Garnish and a choice of
either Chips or Jacket Potato

Jumbo Fish Finger Meal £9.50

Three Jumbo Fish Fingers served with Peas, Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket
Potato

Beer Battered Halloumi & Chips £12.00

Deep Fried Halloumi coated in our Homemade Beer Batter served with Chips, Mushy Peas and Salad
Garnish

BURGERS & HOT DOGS

60z Beef Burger Meal £10.00

A juicy locally made 60z Beef Burger served on Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion in a toasted Brioche Bun
with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

60z Beef Cheese Burger Meal £11.80

A juicy locally made 60z Beef Burger topped with Sliced Cheese, served on Lettuce, Tomato, Red
Onion in a toasted Brioche Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

Fried Chicken Burger Meal £10.00

Our Homemade Fried Breaded Chicken Breast Burger served on Lettuce, topped with Mayo inside a
toasted Brioche Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

Halloumi Burger Meal wm £10.00

Slices of Griddled Halloumi served with Roasted Red Pepper, Lettuce, Hummus in a toasted Brioche
Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

Vegetarian Meat Free Burger Meal m £10.00
A Meat Free Moving Mountains Plant Based Burger served on Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion in a
toasted Brioche Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

Jumbo Hot Dog Meal £8.50

A delicious locally made Jumbo Pork Sausage Hot Dog served in a toasted Bun with Salad Garnish
and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato



CHIPS & LOADED CHIPS

Bowl of Chips m @ &= £3.00

Cheese Loaded Chips m &= £5.00

Cheese & Bacon Loaded Chips £7.50

Beef Chilli & Cheese Loaded Chips £8.00

Five Bean Chilli & Cheese Loaded Chips m £8.00

BBQ Pulled Pork & Cheese Loaded Chips £8.00
MINI MEALS

All mini meals are served with Baked Beans and a choice of either Chips or half a buttered
Jacket Potato

Sausage Mini Meal ez = £4.00
Vegan Sausage Mini Meal mm© £4.00
Chicken Bites Mini Meal £5.00
Fish Finger Mini Meal £5.00
Hot Dog Mini Meal £5.00
Burger Mini Meal £5.00
Cheeseburger Mini Meal £6.00
Meat Free Burger Mini Meal m £5.00
Meat Free Cheeseburger Mini Meal m £6.00

SANDWICHES, BAPS & GLUTEN FREE ROLLS

Made with White or Wholemeal Sliced Bread OR a White or Granary Buttered Bap OR White Gluten
Free Roll and served with a Salad Garnish and Salted Crisps

Cheddar Cheese m &= £6.50
Egg Mayo m G& £6.50
Ham @& £6.50
BLT &= £6.50
Cheddar Cheese & Ham &z £7.00
Tuna Mayo @& £7.00
Chicken Mayo &= £7.00
Prawn Cocktail &= £8.00

Fish Finger £6.50




TOASTED PANINIS
served with a Salad Garnish and Salted Crisps
Cheddar Cheese m
Ham
Cheddar Cheese & Ham
Tuna Melt
Spicy Tuna Melt
Chicken Melt
BBQ Chicken Melt
Sausage Melt =
Bacon Melt
Sausage & Bacon Melt

JACKET POTATOES &=

served with Salad Garnish

Beans m ® @&

Cheddar Cheese m &=
Homemade Coleslaw m &z
Cheddar Cheese & Beans m &&
Tuna Mayo @&

Chicken Mayo &=

Homemade Beef Chilli ==
Homemade Five Bean Chilli m &=
Prawn Cocktail &=

PLOUGHMANS &=

£7.50
£7.50
£8.00
£8.00
£8.00
£8.00
£8.00
£8.00
£8.00
£8.00

£7.00
£7.50
£7.00
£8.50
£8.50
£8.50
£8.50
£8.50
£9.50

served with Ciabatta Roll + Butter, Salad, Homemade Coleslaw, Red Onion Chutney,

Pickled Onion & Crisps

Cheddar Cheese m &=
Ham &&=

Cheddar Cheese & Ham &z
Tuna Mayo @&

Chicken Mayo &=

Prawn Cocktail &=

£10.00
£10.00
£12.00
£11.00
£11.00
£12.00



HOMEMADE CAKES

See our cake cabinet for today’s selection of delicious Homemade Cakes and
Sweet Treats

Sara’s Signature Homemade Scone m
Choose from a Plain or Fruit Scone served with:

Butter £3.20
Butter & Tiptree Jam £3.80
Tiptree Jam & Clotted Cream £4.50
Homemade Cream Tea m £6.00

Sara’s Signature Homemade Plain or Fruit Scone served with Tiptree
Jam, Clotted Cream and a small Pot of Tea

Homemade Savoury Tea m £6.00
Sara’s Signature Homemade Cheese Scone served with Butter, Red
Onion Chutney and a small Pot of Tea

ICE CREAM

Ice Cream Tub £2.50
Vanilla, Chocolate, Strawberry, Mint Choc, Vegan Vanilla




COLD DRINKS

Fizzy Cans (Coca Cola 20p extra)
Fruit Shoot

Fruit Juice (Small Glass)

Milk (Small Glass)

Bottled Water

Peach Iced Tea
Strawberry, Basil & Cucumber Iced Cooler

Iced Latte
Frappe Latte
Milkshake
HOT DRINKS
Tea Small Pot
Tea Large Pot

Herbal Tea (various flavours)

Americano
Espresso
Cappuccino
Latte
Mocha

Italian Hot Chocolate
Deluxe Hot Chocolate

£2.00
£1.00
£2.00
£1.80
£1.50

£2.90
£2.90

£3.00
£3.20
£3.60

£2.50
£4.00

£3.00

£2.50
£1.80
£3.00
£3.00
£3.50

£3.50
£4.50



