

## **BREAKFASTS**

#### **Traditional Breakfast**

£9.00

2 x Local Pork Sausages, 2 x Dry Cure Smoked Bacon, 1 x Fried Egg, Griddled Tomato, Hash Brown & Beans

## Vegetarian Breakfast u

£9.00

2 x Vegan Sausages, 2 x Fried Eggs, Mushrooms, Griddled Tomato, Hash Brown & Beans

#### Vegan Breakfast M

£9.00

2 x Vegan Sausages, Mushrooms, Griddled Tomatoes, 2 x Hash Brown & Beans

#### 

£9.00

2 x GF Pork Sausages, 2 x Dry Cure Smoked Bacon, 1 x Fried Egg, Griddled Tomato, Hash Brown & Beans

## Gluten Free Vegetarian Breakfast 🖪 🛛

£9.00

2 x Fried Eggs, Mushrooms, Griddled Tomatoes, 2 x Hash Brown & Beans

#### Mini Breakfast RE VE

£6.00

1 x Local Pork Sausage, 1 x Dry Cure Smoked Bacon, 1 x Fried Egg, Hash Brown & Beans

## **Breakfast Sandwich, Bap or Gluten Free Roll**

A choice of White or Wholemeal Sliced Bread or a White or Granary Buttered Bap filled with

Fried Egg VI 038	£4.00
Bacon (Dry Cured & Smoked)	£4.50
Sausage Ve Vee e:	£4.50
Bacon, Sausage & Egg 🕮	£5.20

#### **MAIN MEALS**

#### **Chicken Goujon Meal**

£12.00

Homemade Fried Breaded Chicken Goujons, served with Coleslaw, Sweet Chilli Dipping Sauce, Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

#### Ham Egg & Chips 🕮

£9.50

Slices of local Gammon Ham served with Two Fried Eggs, and Chips.

#### Large Beer Battered Fish & Chips @18

£12.50

Deep Fried Cod in a Homemade Beer Batter served with A wedge of Lemon, Chips, Mushy Peas and Salad Garnish

Scampi Meal £12.00

Deep Fried Wholetail Scampi served with a wedge of Lemon, Peas, Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

#### **Jumbo Fish Finger Meal**

£9.50

Three Jumbo Fish Fingers served with Peas, Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

#### 

£12.00

Deep Fried Halloumi coated in our Homemade Beer Batter served with Chips, Mushy Peas and Salad Garnish

#### **BURGERS & HOT DOGS**

## **6oz Beef Burger Meal**

£10.00

A juicy locally made 6oz Beef Burger served on Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion in a toasted Brioche Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

## **6oz Beef Cheese Burger Meal**

£11.80

A juicy locally made 6oz Beef Burger topped with Sliced Cheese, served on Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion in a toasted Brioche Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

## Fried Chicken Burger Meal

£10.00

Our Homemade Fried Breaded Chicken Breast Burger served on Lettuce, topped with Mayo inside a toasted Brioche Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

## Halloumi Burger Meal **W**

£10.00

Slices of Griddled Halloumi served with Roasted Red Pepper, Lettuce, Hummus in a toasted Brioche Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

## 

£10.00

A Meat Free Moving Mountains Plant Based Burger served on Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion in a toasted Brioche Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

## **Jumbo Hot Dog Meal**

£8.50

A delicious locally made Jumbo Pork Sausage Hot Dog served in a toasted Bun with Salad Garnish and a choice of either Chips or Jacket Potato

CHIPS & LOADED CHIPS	
Bowl of Chips v ve en	£3.00
Cheese Loaded Chips	£5.00 £7.50 £8.00 £8.00

## **MINI MEALS**

All mini meals are served with Baked Beans and a choice of either Chips or half a buttered Jacket Potato

Sausage Mini Meal 🕮 🚾	£4.00
Vegan Sausage Mini Meal 🗷 🌃	£4.00
Chicken Bites Mini Meal	£5.00
Fish Finger Mini Meal	£5.00
Hot Dog Mini Meal	£5.00
Burger Mini Meal	£5.00
Cheeseburger Mini Meal	£6.00
Meat Free Burger Mini Meal	£5.00
Meat Free Cheeseburger Mini Meal	£6.00

# **SANDWICHES, BAPS & GLUTEN FREE ROLLS**

Made with White or Wholemeal Sliced Bread OR a White or Granary Buttered Bap OR White Gluten Free Roll and served with a Salad Garnish and Salted Crisps

Cheddar Cheese V GE	£6.50
Egg Mayo 🛛 🕮	£6.50
Ham GER	£6.50
BLT GER	£6.50
Cheddar Cheese & Ham 🖽	£7.00
Tuna Mayo	£7.00
Chicken Mayo	£7.00
Prawn Cocktail	£8.00
Fish Finger	£6.50

## **TOASTED PANINIS**

served with a Salad Garnish and Salted Crisps

Cheddar Cheese	£7.50
Ham	£7.50
Cheddar Cheese & Ham	£8.00
Tuna Melt	£8.00
Spicy Tuna Melt	£8.00
Chicken Melt	£8.00
BBQ Chicken Melt	£8.00
Sausage Melt v	£8.00
Bacon Melt	£8.00
Sausage & Bacon Melt	£8.00

## **JACKET POTATOES** GIR

served with Salad Garnish

Beans v w or	£7.00
Cheddar Cheese V 038	£7.50
Homemade Coleslaw 🛛 🖽	£7.00
Cheddar Cheese & Beans 🛛 🖽	£8.50
Tuna Mayo 🕮	£8.50
Chicken Mayo 🕮	£8.50
Homemade Beef Chilli	£8.50
Homemade Five Bean Chilli 🛛 🖽	£8.50
Prawn Cocktail	£9.50

## **PLOUGHMANS GER**

served with Ciabatta Roll + Butter, Salad, Homemade Coleslaw, Red Onion Chutney, Pickled Onion & Crisps

Cheddar Cheese 🛛 🖼	£10.00
Ham de	£10.00
Cheddar Cheese & Ham 🕮	£12.00
Tuna Mayo 🕮	£11.00
Chicken Mayo 🕮	£11.00
Prawn Cocktail 🕮	£12.00

#### **HOMEMADE CAKES**

See our cake cabinet for today's selection of delicious Homemade Cakes and Sweet Treats

## 

Choose from a Plain or Fruit Scone served with:

Butter	£3.20
Butter & Tiptree Jam	£3.80
Tiptree Jam & Clotted Cream	£4.50

#### Homemade Cream Tea M

£6.00

Sara's Signature Homemade Plain or Fruit Scone served with Tiptree Jam, Clotted Cream and a small Pot of Tea

## Homemade Savoury Tea u

£6.00

Sara's Signature Homemade Cheese Scone served with Butter, Red Onion Chutney and a small Pot of Tea

## **ICE CREAM**

Ice Cream Tub £2.50

Vanilla, Chocolate, Strawberry, Mint Choc, Vegan Vanilla

# **COLD DRINKS**

Fizzy Cans (Coca Cola 20p extra)	£2.00
Fruit Shoot	£1.00
Fruit Juice (Small Glass)	£2.00
Milk (Small Glass)	£1.80
Bottled Water	£1.50
Peach Iced Tea	£2.90
Strawberry, Basil & Cucumber Iced Cooler	£2.90
Iced Latte	£3.00
Frappe Latte	£3.20
Milkshake	£3.60

## **HOT DRINKS**

Tea Tea	Small Pot Large Pot	£2.50 £4.00
Herbal Tea (various flavours)		£3.00
Americano Espresso Cappuccino Latte Mocha		£2.50 £1.80 £3.00 £3.00
Italian Hot Chocolate Deluxe Hot Chocolate		£3.50 £4.50